

Shreveport Yacht Club Membership Waiting List Information

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for your interest in becoming a member of the Shreveport Yacht Club. The club is currently at capacity and has a waiting list for new memberships. There is no way to predict the length of wait for a new membership since natural attrition rate is unknown. However, to help manage expectations we anticipate a potential 2-6 month wait for active membership.

In order to secure a spot on the membership waiting list the enclosed Waiting List Application, \$500 non-refundable deposit and two current member sponsor signatures must be submitted. These sponsoring members must be two separate memberships, a husband and wife on the same membership does not meet this requirement. Please be aware that for two individuals to apply for membership together they must be married or if unmarried share the same residence. If two individuals are unmarried and not sharing the same residence they must apply separately.

The club currently has an overall cap for full membership of 450. This membership cap has been put in place to help preserve the quality of the existing membership by not overwhelming the club in the summer months. Individuals that are on the membership "Waiting List" will have full access to the club from October 1st until April 30th and will pay dues for these months only. Individuals on the "Waiting List" will not be permitted to utilize the club from May 1st until October 1st. This policy will be strictly inforced and violaters of this policy will forfeit their initiation deposit as well as their spot on the waiting list. At no time will individuals on the "Waiting List" be permitted to store boats or boat trailers at the club until they reach the status of a full-time member.

Upon membership approval by the membership committee and the current Commodore you will be notified of your position on the waiting list. You will also be notified monthly of any changes of your waiting list status. It is important for you to notify us of any changes in contact information while you are on our waiting list.

Sincerely,

Rick Hutson

General Manager Shreveport Yacht Club